

**CITY OF RAVENSWOOD
JACKSON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #2 – ROUTE 2 NORTH WASTEWATER SYSTEM EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #D10-11044**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Tribute Contracting & Consultants South Point, OH WV #053314		J.F. Allen Company, Inc. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc. Atlasburg, PA WV #001172	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 372,341.85	\$ 372,341.85	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
2	1	LS	Project Area Video Recording	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00
4	200	LF	18" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 199.30	\$ 39,860.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 45,600.00
5	630	LF	24" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 185.00	\$ 116,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 182.15	\$ 114,754.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 141,750.00
6	340	LF	24" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 195.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 208.20	\$ 70,788.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 81,600.00
7	550	LF	24" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 220.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 260.05	\$ 143,027.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 145,750.00
8	640	LF	24" HDPE Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 250.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 110,720.00	\$ 227.55	\$ 145,632.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 172,800.00
9	350	LF	24" HDPE Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 275.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 227.65	\$ 79,677.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 110,250.00
10	11,000	LF	Dual 12" PVC DR-18 Forcemain (Install in Same Trench)	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,760,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 2,013,000.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 1,319,450.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,915,000.00
11	8,100	LF	10" and 12" PVC DR-18 Forcemain (Install in Same as Trench 12" Forcemain)	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,190,700.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,352,700.00	\$ 174.92	\$ 1,416,852.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 2,008,800.00
12	1,260	LF	14" DIPS HDPE DR-11 Forcemain (Horizontal Directional Drill)	\$ 150.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 388.10	\$ 489,006.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 535,500.00
13	11	EA	60" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 9,764.00	\$ 107,404.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 79,750.00
14	20	VF	60" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,327.40	\$ 26,548.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00
15	1	EA	60" Straddle Manhole	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11,476.80	\$ 11,476.80	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
16	160	LF	36" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 550.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 126,080.00	\$ 618.95	\$ 99,032.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 131,200.00
17	1,125	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 325.00	\$ 365,625.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 531,000.00	\$ 307.45	\$ 345,881.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 506,250.00
18	175	LF	Dual 20" Steel Casing (Open Cut, Install in Same Trench)	\$ 250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 33,206.25	\$ 260.00	\$ 45,500.00
19	1	LS	Tie-in to Ravenswood WWTP	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 37,422.10	\$ 37,422.10	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	16	EA	Air/Vacuum Release Valves	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 4,818.35	\$ 77,093.60	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 107,200.00
21	80	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 162.75	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00
22	3,550	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 532,500.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 734,850.00	\$ 267.85	\$ 950,867.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 923,000.00
23	920	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 90.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 100,280.00	\$ 316.40	\$ 291,088.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 105,800.00

11-15-23

24	6,740	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 431,360.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 136,822.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 222,420.00
25	45	LF	WVDOH Type "D" Trench Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 980.95	\$ 44,142.75	\$ 255.00	\$ 11,475.00
26	55	LF	WVDOH Type "A" & "B" Trench Repair	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 373.85	\$ 20,561.75	\$ 435.00	\$ 23,925.00
27	7,050	LF	WVDOH Type "A" & "C" Trench Repair	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,078,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,233,750.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 1,244,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,762,500.00
28	340	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 30.05	\$ 10,217.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00
29	3,075	LF	2" Single-Lane HMA Overlay w/2" Deep Rotomilling	\$ 62.00	\$ 190,650.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 209,100.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 223,552.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 230,625.00
30	2	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Drop Inlet	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,587.10	\$ 17,174.20	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
31	160	LF	18" HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 284.75	\$ 45,560.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 29,600.00
32	1	LS	Flared Section Wall with Backflow Prevention Valve	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,445.00	\$ 7,445.00	\$ 13,713.70	\$ 13,713.70	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
33	2,875	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 45,281.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,125.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 6,716,165.00		\$ 7,977,795.00		\$ 8,022,779.00		\$ 10,753,860.00	

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

